-----Edson Kodama <ekodama@jci.cc>さんからのメール-----
■ 件名：Re: 2014 JCI ASPAC - Bid Form and Contract (JCI Yamagata)
■ ＴＯ：菊池学 <m224k@sea.plala.or.jp>
■ ＣＣ："JCI Secretariat：Ms. Yasuyo Koga" <ykoga@jci.cc>, JCI Japan 
SG: Shuichi Mizuno-san <mizuno@scrt.jaycee.or.jp>, JCI Japan Secretariat 
(International Sec <secjjc@mrh.biglobe.ne.jp>, Koichiro Hasegawa <
fukimame@dewa.or.jp>, JCI Yamagata Secretariat <y-jc@macbase.or.jp>, 
Arrey Obenson <aobenson@jci.cc>, Earl Sawyer <esawyer@jci.cc>, Eduardo 
Barros Vasconselos <ebarros@jci.cc>
■ 受信日時：Sun, 1 Jan 2012 18:11:09 -0600

明けましておめでとう御座います。
Dear Manabu Kikuchi, thank you very much for your message and for 
sending the documents related to the bidding process for 2014 JCI Asia 
Pacific Conference.
Let me take this opportunity to introduce to you, Mr. Eduardo Barros who 
is the JCI Director of Events and your key person at JCI World 
Headquarters in any issue related to the bidding process and the 
planning of the JCI Asia Pacific Conference.
I am copying him on this message as well as the two JCI Executive 
Directors, Arrey Obenson and Earl Sawyer who are the leading JCI Staff 
Officers at JCI World Headquarters.
Let me take this opportunity to congratulate you and JCI Yamagata for 
accepting the challenge to host the JCI Conference in 2014.
As we start a new year today, we want to wish you a Happy New Year and 
that 2012 become an outstanding year.
And receiving your bidding documents today has served as a signal that 
we will have a great year ahead.
Do not hesitate in contacting us in case you need.
Best regards,


Edson A. Kodama
Secretary General

JCI – Junior Chamber International
Tel: +1-636-449-3100; Fax: +1-636-449-3107
Visit www.jci.cc to learn how young people
around the world are working to create positive change.
簡易翻訳

親愛なる学菊池様へ

あなたのメッセージに対し非常に感謝します。
2014年JCIアジア太平洋会議のためにＢＩＤに関連するドキュメントを送信。
エドゥアルドバロス氏は、JCIイベントのディレクターとJCI世界でのあなたのキーパーソンである

私があなたにコンタクトする機会を見てみましょう
ＢＩＤプロセスと関連するあらゆる問題を本部に問い合わせてください。
JCIアジア太平洋会議の計画。
私はこのメッセージで彼のコピーなど、新たに2つJCIエグゼクティブとしています
大手JCIのスタッフである取締役、Arrey Obensonとアールソーヤー
JCI世界本部の役員。
私はあなたとJCI山形のために祝福すます。
2014年にJCIの会議をホストするために挑戦を受け入れます。
今日我々が新しい年を開始するとして、私たちはあなたにハッピーニューイヤーとを希望する
2012年も素晴らしい年となっている。
そして、あなたのBID書類の受信今日は、信号を務め持つ
我々は先に素晴らしい年になります。
必要な場合には当社へお問い合わせには躊躇しないでください。
敬具、

